DTM65-D Series 1
DTM65-D Series
40W to 65W Medical  AC-DC External Power Supplies
Key Market Segments & Applications
Medical, Industrial Computing,
Life Sciences / Laboratory
• EU ErP Tier 2, DOE level VI  Compliant Models
• Wide Range AC Input

Offload Power Consumption W < 0.15W
Conducted & Radiated EMI EN55011B, EN60601-1-2, FCC Part 18 Class B
Immunity IEC60601-1-2, Ed4:2014/2015
Weight (Typ) g 390g
Size (WxLxH) mm 69 x 132 x 40
Cable Length mm 1050mm
AC Input Connector IEC 320-C14 (Accepts IEC 320-C13)
Output Connector Kycon KPPx-4P or equivalent, Pins 1 & 2: -Vout, Pins 3 & 4: +Vout
Warranty yrs 3
Notes: (1) Average efficiency 87.3% for 5V model      (2) Inrush current for 5V model 120A peak @ 230VAC cold start @ 25°C
2 DTM65-D Series
Model  Se lector
Output Maximum Maximum ErP DOEModel (V) Output (A) Power (W) Efficiency Level
DTM65PW050D 5 8.0 40 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW120D 12 5.0 60 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW150D 15 4.0 60 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW190D 19 3.6 65 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW240D 24 2.7 65 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW280D 28 2.32 65 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW360D 36 1.8 65 Tier 2 VI
DTM65PW480D 48 1.35 65 Tier 2 VI
Outline Drawing  DTM65-D Series
132.0
69.0
40.0